Our Raf : CC20020580/ SHC 124R /AWTICK{&t)
Your Ref :
Date 24-Mar-2020 COGE Tax Claims Depl

58 Loyang Orive 4th Fir

CHIMNA TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD Singepora S0856GE

3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER

SINGAPORE 079909

Attn : Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC 124R YOUR INSURED SLF3780M
AND OTHER ON 28 Feb 2020

We are the suthorised repair workshop far Cilyeab Ple Lid, the owner of motor Vehicle No
SHC 124R  which was involved in the captioned accsdent with your Insured vehicle.

The vehicke owner and the taxi driver concemed have requesied and authorized us 1o assist

them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising

from the damapga to the vahicle.

As tha accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : F3T80M
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on bahalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

1 Costof Repalr ¥ 5580810
2 55 days Loss of Rental@ § 12519 per day § BAEBSS
3  Survey Repor Feas {Surveyed by Mis LEK) & .
4 LTA Search Fees 749
5§ GlA /! Police Report Fees 5 -
&  Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees ] -
Sub Total : $ 6.265.14
HIRER'S CLAIM e
7 55 dayslossoflincome@@ § 8000 perdays $ 44000
Total Claims: 3§ B725.14

We enclose herewith the following documants to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bil :
b) LTA search slip/s of : SLF3TE0M
c)  GlAJ Police report/s of : BHC 12418
d) Letter of authority from owner ! hirer { operator
{ }Pholocopses of Accident Scane Phobos i ) Cartificate of Insurance
| PR [ = ) CrowntimaMileage recond [ ) Rentzl Rata latter

Kindly ook into the matter and let us hear from you on the seltlement of the said claims as
soon as possible,

Please note that it is a condition of any satfemant reached that it shall be without prajudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the tax driver,

Yours faithfully

Catihenne Kok

CDGE Claims Depatment

Tal: 624 8733 Fax : 6214 1843 Emall ; catherinekohi@odge.com.sg

This = a caompuler penerated letter. Mo signature is required.
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4/28/2020 Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 3780M AND SHC 124R ON 28/02/2020

Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>
Tue 4/28/2020 9:31 AM
To: easydrivesg@gmail.com <easydrivesg@gmail.com>

Our Ref: CC3/CTI20003484/Fea3

28 APRIL 2020

EASYDRIVE CAR RENTAL

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 3780M AND SHC 124R ON 28/02/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte
Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy

taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement,
please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim
related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAQKAGVINDIKMTdjLTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAQAB2JmTuuPXhLgh... 1/1



CDG.VARSE.V LettofAuthorisation

Page | of |

ALONG

I7we

and/or

Tan MU ke

LETTER OF AUTHORISATICN
(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING Hyundai Ionig SHC124R ;, SLFIVEDM
PIE TWDS JURONG BEFORE ADAM ROAD EXIT

CHUA BOOM TECK CHirer) MRIC No,:
MEDQ CHWEE BENG {Rellief) MRIC Mo.:
SHC124R

| heraby authorise ComfortDelGre Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

ON 28-Feb-20 17:30

SXHMNESDIG

SYXNH3IL158

[ 1. Ta submit myfour claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, less of rental,
meedical fee and legal costs.

#. To have absodute discretion to agree to any settiement or compensation amount in respect of myfour claim

dagainst third party {except personal fnjuries and medical claims].

3. To sign DHscharge Viouchear on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment {claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue
shall be forward directly to CEHSE In accordance with COGE's msbruction and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Enginesring Phe Lbd™.

Date

Mame of Hirer
Hirer HRIC

Address
Contact Mo,

Mame of Rellaf
Raliaf MRIC

Address

Contact No.

19=Feb-2020

CHUA BOON TECK

SHMIHEDIG Signature !

467 HOUGANG AVENUE & #10-1518
530467

S2387611

MEQ CHWEE BENG

SEMMMILER Skgnatura

451 HOUGANG AVE 10 #11-557
530451

=3

http://edgelc2srv ] :E2/Runtime/Runtime RuntimeRuntime View/CDG VARS. V. Lettof.., 29/02/2020



MOTOR CLAIME DISCHARGE VOUCEER

Policy Mo @ DHHECINIHGT4Z1304 Clatm We : SeM2GD201117./Cc02

Claiment 1 CITYCAR PTE LTD

Fmaunk ] ESE, 4T0.34
DOLLARS SIX THOUOSAWD FOUR HUNDRED AMD SEVENTY ONLY.

IfHe agres to accept the above megntioned amounk to be paid to mefus in full &
Final settlement of all claips, costs @ dishbursem=nts for injuries f damages
sustained by me/us through an accident invalwing

Claimant Vaehicle NWa. @ SHC 124R
Insured Vehlcle Mo. 3 ELF I7H0H

Dat= of Loss 1 2ES0252020
Place of Accident 1 FIE TWOS JURCHG BEFCOEE ADAM RORD EXIT

N COMEIDEBATION of tha paymant madea to mefus of the aforgmentioned som by
CHIMA TRIPING INSURANCE (SINGREORE] PTE. LTD., I/We agres absolotely to
digcharge CHIMNA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCRE) PTE. LTD. andfor

EASYDRIVE CAR RENTARL
CEAN WEI LU, PATRICHKE

Insured Name .
Driver Neme &
from all claims, prasent or future in respect of all leoss: injury or damage
sustained by ne/us arlsing out of the said accident.

1 acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on tha
prare of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SIMGRFCORE) PTE. LTD.

(11 Glekal fHun 5E 6, 47000
TOTAL » wom woow wom wcm wow o »ow S8 6,470.00

Claimant Nams: CTTYCAL PTE LTD NREIC Moo= 130000CIE0

Slagnarura = }\A Tars £ Lh ‘:.m
CLANS DAPRRTIEN] | !

COMFORTOELGAD ERGINEERI PIELT

s {IRIVE
SINGARMIRE 54080

Please forward your ul:q:még.k“&u?ﬁaﬁ_h

COMFORTOELGRO ENGIN

“The comiats f this Gocument apply 1o vekcke demeges 00

”wmmmaﬁqmﬂm
o i il and application of s documesl”



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

& mamber of ComrorDELcrD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE
8010012
CHINA TAIFING INSURANCE CC (S)PTE LTD
SPRINGLERE SUMEE

3 ANSON ROAD #1e—00

SINGADORE SG 079909
CONTRCY NO: 62222366
seriptiom ;o 3P 2B.02.2020

E/Hs  Part Ho.

FART REQUIBITION

Wi Gd-=01-0104-22E2 FEAR BLMFEE

0002 04-01-0104-2533  FEAR BUMPER CENTRE-Black

0003 C4-01-0104-22E8 FEAR BIMPEE EEAM

0004 04-01-0101-0111 REAR BUMPEE CLIPS

(05  04-01-0104-2544 REAR BUMFER TOW COVER

DROE  O04=01=-0104=2256  TAILGATE ASSY

00T D4-01-0104-2270 TAI'GATE BEMBLEM-HYBHID

0008  04-01-0104-2271 TAILGATE EMBLEM-IONIOD

M08 28001030009 (140 )BEAR POOT [0 CCTPL

0010 2B-01-0103-0010 |l4 EHEAF BOOT TEL
ComforiDebGro Englacering Pre Lid

& mamber of m”mﬂfll.iu ACCOUNT Ma
Head OHfice:
205 Braddell Road

Singapors 279701

BO1001Z

Fanily nobs hat no recepl shall be Sseed unless reguesied

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

COMPANY REG. 0. @ 1995060480
Fage: 1

VERCLE RO TRV, BO/DATE
BH{C 1Z4R G14985350 08032020
HAKE JOB MO
HYLINDA] 30538454
MODEL ODOMETER EEADING
TOWIRG3)

DATE OF REG
09.10.201%

CHASSIS (ODE
KMHCA51CVLUL TAGS2

Jty Unit Price &D
1 455,40 20
1 451.25 20
1 294.8B0 20,

10 2,20 20
1 2,40 20
5 | L4B0.40 20
) 24.30 20
1 31.30 20
1 30.00 i
1 a0.00 ]

INVQICE Ma. AMCOLINT

91432350

28,02

=

0,00

.00

Nals
.00
.00

AN

1.00

a0

0. 00

jJATH;'l'lHE IN
2020 17:30

Hat

| o] [ FF] L]
= L [y ] L
=] ER = -]
]
o

1,984,

23,
30.
0.

BAMNEAGHG Mo

CUSTOMER'S COPY



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

& ramibor o ComFimDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8821817-3 TAX INVOICE

Bo10012

CHIKA TATPIN
ELE

INSURANCE CO (8}FTE LTD
SFRINGL

£
TOWER
8 ECELD)
E;HGF”QHE oG

COMTACT NO: 62222366

S/No Part No,
001 28-03-9999-2026  APP LOGO EEAR BONNET CCPL
0012 04-01-0104-1150  REAR BUMPEE MHAT
i3 0501019932 WIHDSCEEEN

AHESIVE-31 0MLCART
iHil4 FHPS KO PLATE(S W/ THIM COVER
LG  09-01-5995-0068 HEEVEESE  SENS0E
0016 D4=01=-D0104=-2370 EEAR BUMZER FiHzLAMP
0017 Od=01-0104~2545 REAR BUMFER LWE MOULOING
Dle D4-D1-D104-3919 REAR BIMEER STAY EH

JOH MATURE

ComionDelGro Englnesring Ple Lid

COMPANY HEG. NO.:

19950604 HW
Page: ¢
VEHCLE WO INV, RO/DATE
BHC 1243 91493350 06,03 ,.2020
MAKE JOB HO,
HYUMDaT 05384544

MOOEL ODOMETEE READING
IONIO{33) _

gﬁ'ﬂi OF REG

DhTEETIHE IN
9.10.2019

28.02. 2020 17:30

-

CHASSIS CODE
EMHCH51CVIAL 78652

oty Unit Price &Disc Rat

] 40, G0 0. 00 40, 00

1 50, 00 0. 00 Sk, GO

2 46,00 0. 00 G2, 00

1 55,00 o, 0o 55, 00

1 135,70 . o0 135,70

1 2071, 50 A, 00 161,20

1 155, 00 A0, 00 124,00

i 133, 10 A0, G 110, 44

ATB-TOTAL 4,843,456

pool  PB PANEL BEATTIHG G40, 00 G, Q0
o0od 5P SERAYPAINT CHARGE 400, 00 404, 04

ComfortDelGirm Engineering Pre Lid

& mamiar of COMPORIDNLAD ACCOUNT Ho.

Head (Hfice:
20% Braddedl Boad
Singapare 579701

B0

Kincly noas thed no recespt shall ba issisad urbass requestad

INVOICE Mo

AMOUNT BANK/CHO Mo

91438350 5,589.10

CUSTOMER'S COPY



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

& membrer ol ComMEORDELCRO
GST REG. NO. M2-8821817-3 TAX INVOICE COMPARY REG. 10, s
BO10013
) VEHCLE WO INV. HO/Da
CHINA TAIPING INSUBANCE CO (3)PTE LIT SHC 124RF 914592350 {Ha 03,2020
SPRINGLEAF TOWER
1 HAEKE JOB HO.
4 BNSON ROAD ¥ie-00 HYUNDAT JEEIB4 Heq
SIHGAPORE &G 079909
i - HODEL ONOHETER REALIHG
COHTARST NO: 62222366 TONIQ G )
DATE OF BES DATE/TIME IN i
0%, 30,2019 28 02,2020 17:30
CHASSIS OCODE :
TEHCERTOVLAL V8652
8/Fo Part No Oty Unit Price EDisc Mat
o3 170 CHECE ALL LIGHETING &0, D A0, 00
WM A=00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED G0, 00 &0, G0
PARTS.
JUOT. [ /I REVERSE SENSOR O &0, 00
HEE L R/T RELR GLASREBE 120 00 120, 00
THRFT J-{11 TOWING FEE 0. 0 &, 00
SUB=TOTAL 1,.380.00
Items total u I 1
Add GET B T.000 % 365,64
Imvoloe Aamouit 5.589.10
Iasued by ¢ CHEWHEELEWS 06,03, 2020 13:20:13
Repair typa i CFS0/5T /57
ComfoetDelGro Englucering Pe Lid
A mambiar of COMFORICHLLLY ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHO Mo
Head Office:
O Bk T AD1001 2 91498350 | 5,589.10
Sirgapare ST97T01

Kindy noba that no receept shall b= issusd undess requesiad
CUSTOMER'S COPY

Comiorilallsro Enginearing =ie Lid




CDMFGH‘IDELGRD I_:|,!':I'| |r.'I,'.I1'-I._'-.-|::- Enginegring Pie Lid

ENGINEERING Mg
& membes ol CoMFomDELCRD :
MPANY FES. NG, 19950R0dHE
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE 5 o= “Page: 4
a010012
) VEHCLE HO TNV, NO/DATE
CHIMA TAIFING I'l HEANCE CO (3)PTE LTD SHT 174F S 498350 OB, 3. 20A)
SPRINGLEAF T ‘.Il.-.r
HAKE JOE MO
. AHSON ROAD #16-00 HY1RIDAT 5184544
SIHGRPORE SG 0799049
t{!l!l]:.l OO EH B D G
COHTAST ND: 62222366 ORIQ{G3 ) e —
DATE OF HEG mrﬂgmn; m N
09, 10, 2019 24 A0 1730
CHASSIS CODE
R R L OVLUL 785
Paymant Typa/Term: [Credit 30 days
Comforiled Gro Engineering e Lid
A il B COMPORINELCRD ACCOUNT Mo, IMVCICE Ho. ANMOUNT BANK/CHD Na
He=ad OMfice:
205 Bradoil] Boad ||/ 2010012 91498350
Smgapore 379 |
Fandly rcte that no recelpd shal be i=sued unless requesied ;x

CUSTOMER'S COPY



Cur Ref:  CC20020580 .w"qcab

Date: 06 March 2020

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ONM 28022020 @ 1730 hrs

ALONG PIE TWDS JURONG BEFORE ADAM ROAD EXIT
INYOLVIMNG SLFE3TAOM

Wa rafer to tha above-mentionad accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Lid is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC0124R (the
"Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHUA BOON TECK IC NO S)XXXXB893G a registerad
hirer-cperator of CltyCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate 5125.19 per day (inclusive of GST).

FPlease be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time: of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please Haise with the said hirer-operator or his authorzed workshop directly for
seltlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Manager, Fleel Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Owive Singapore 575717 Bainling +85 8565 1183 Facsimilg <05 6453 1183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

Viechicle Mo, I el Diabe Tiirme sEdrcl S T i TGty e MSUranCeE L Ay Ma

SLEM0M 23 Feb 2020 1730000 Successtul o CHIMA TAIPESG IMSLIRAMCE (SIMGAPORE} FTELTD

Preyvious Ok

Sue 1+ (4



6/23/2020 Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook

RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] Re: OUR REF: SNM20D201117/SLF3780M /CECILIA - Accident
Involving SLF3780M (OI : CTI - TBA) and SHC124R (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI20003484/Fea3) on
28/02/2020

Cecilia Low <cecilia.low@sg.cntaiping.com>
Fri 6/5/2020 1:02 AM
To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com>

Dear Asher

Please proceed as proposed.
Thank you.

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be
expected for handling hardcopy documents.

All correspondences should be made via email claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience
caused is much regretted.

Cecilia Low (Ms)
Senior Executive
Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6530 | F:(65) 62255879

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: & F-JiiJi Taiping SG

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 3 June 2020 3:02 PM

To: Cecilia Low <cecilia.low@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] Re: OUR REF: SNM20D201117/SLF3780M /CECILIA - Accident Involving SLF3780M (Ol : CTI -
TBA) and SHC124R (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI20003484/Fea3) on 28/02/2020

Your ref : SNM20D201117/C02
Our ref : CC3/CTI120003484/Fea3s2

Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle. We are of the opinion that liability is not in our
insured’s favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.
We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at $6,472.54 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) S 6,107.50 $5,589.10

2. Loss of Rental (5.5days x $125.40) S 688.55 S 625.95 (5days x $125.19)
3. Loss of Income (5.5days x $80) S 440.00 S 250.00 (5days x $50)

3. LTA Search Fee S 7.49 S 7.49

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/search/id/AAQkKAGVINDIKMTdjLTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAQAEP8yzBgYUr4uAkO... 1/3



6/23/2020 Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook
Total $6,472.54

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards,
Asher Sng | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related
documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 11:25 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM20D201117/SLF3780M /CECILIA - Accident Involving SLF3780M (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHC124R (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/CTI120003484/Fea3) on 28/02/2020

Dear Cecilia,

Please revert LKK.

Note : officer in charge — Cecilia 63896530.

*** Kindly quote our reference number when replying.

Thank you,
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896116 | F:(65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: AIEHfiE Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain
confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any
copies of it thereafter.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 3, 2020 8:04 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLF3780M (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHC124R (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI120003484/Fea3) on 28/02/2020

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/search/id/AAQkKAGVINDIkMTdjLTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAQAEP8yzBgYUr4uAkO... 2/3



6/23/2020 Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 124R at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/search/id/AAQkKAGVINDIKMTdjLTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAQAEP8yzBgYUr4uAkO...  3/3



